
VIRGIN IA: 

John C. Depp, II, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

Amber Lanra Heard, 

Defendant. 

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SANCTIONS 

Plaintiff John C. Depp, II, by and through his undersigned counsel, pursuant to Rule 4: 12 

of the Rules of the Supreme Court of Virginia, hereby moves this Honorable Court for sanctions 

against Defendant Amber Laura Heard for violating the Stipulated Amended Protective Order. 

We understand that this matter has been specially set for hearing on March 18, 2022 before the 

Honorable Penney S. Azcarate, Chief Judge. 

A memorandum in support of this motion and proposed Order are attached for the 

Court's consideration. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Benj in G. Chew (VSB #29113) 
Andrew C. Crawford (VSB #89093) 
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP 
601 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 536-1785 
Fax: (617) 289-0717 
bchew@brownrudnick.com 
acrawford@brownrudnick.com 



Dated: March 11, 2022 

Leo J. Presiado (pro hac vice) 
Camille M. Vasquez (pro hac vice) 
Samuel A. Moniz (pro hac vice) 
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP 
2211 Michelson Drive, Seventh Floor 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Phone: (949) 752-7100 
Fax: (949) 252-1514 
lpresiado@brownrudnick.com 
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com 
smoniz@brownrudnick.com 

Jessica N. Meyers (pro hac vice) 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, New York 10036 
Phone: (212) 209-493 8 
Fax: (212) 209-4801 
jmeyers@brownrudnick.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff 
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